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Overseas Fees list for the academic year 2024-25

Registration fee £150

Payable on registration and non-refundable

Acceptance of place deposit

Payable by the parents of each pupil on acceptance of a
place.

£6,325
£8,025

Please see the school’s terms and conditions for
information on how and when the acceptance deposit may
be refunded.

Junior School
Senior School

Tuition fees - collected by Exeter School

Senior School

£24,075 per annum (charged in 3 equal termly instalments of £8,025)

Junior School

£18,975 per annum (charged in 3 equal termly instalments of £6,325)

The cost of term time lunches is included within the fees.
Fees are collected termly.

Sibling discounts: A reduction of 5% of the tuition fee will
be made for the second child in respect of whom fees are
being paid in the senior or junior school, and 10% for the
third or subsequent child.

Due date

It is a condition of your contract with the school that all fees invoices
must be paid by the first day of each term. For the academic year
2024/25 the due dates are therefore 5 September 2024, 6 January
2025 and 23 April 2025. In the event of late payment, the rate of
interest charged will be at 1.5% per month accruing on a daily basis.
This late payment charge will be added to subsequent invoices.

Extras

The tuition fees cover all normal expenses incurred by the
school in the education of pupils.

Tuition fees do not include the charges for external
examination, whether modular or linear. These are paid in
advance by the school on behalf of the pupil and shown
separately on fees invoices.

If a pupil is not performing in English at a level to enable them
to achieve their potential in all subjects, then he/she will need
to attend additional lessons in English which will be charged in
addition to the school fee, and added to the termly invoice.

Learning support

See the website for learning support charges.

Notice

As set out in the school’s 7erms and Condiitions, one full term’s
notice in writing is required before the withdrawal of a pupil
from the school, otherwise a full term’s fees in lieu of notice will
be due.

Payment

Fees may be paid by direct transfer into the school’s NatWest
bank account. The account number is 00719722 and the sort
code 56-00-49. The parent code, shown on the bill as a number,
or your child’s name must be quoted as the reference for this
payment. Exeter School no longer accepts credit or debit cards
for the payment of school fees.

Terms and conditions

Please see the school’s terms and conditions for further
information about the payment of fees and extras. The school’s
terms and conditions are available on the school’s website or
will be supplied on request from the admissions office.

Personal accident and dental insurance

This covers serious injury of a lasting nature occurring during
term time or holidays as well as dental treatment arising as a
result of a dental accident or emergency. This is included in the
termly fees.

Homestay accommodation - collected by
Gabbitas Education

Exeter School is a day school and as such does not have on site
boarding accommodation. For our sixth form international
pupils who are in the UK without their families we have
experienced, and police checked homestay families, with
whom they can live. Our homestay scheme is managed by
Gabbitas Education (www.gabbitas.co.uk) who also act as
guardians to our international pupils. We keep in regular
contact with them all as their welfare and happiness with their
host families is our top priority.

Homestay accommodation can be arranged for our sixth form
pupils only. More information reguarding the cost of this service
is available on request.

BNO fees -Years3-13

Applicants applying to Exeter School from Hong Kong as British
National Overseas (BNO), who have been offered a place at
Exeter School or Exeter Junior School, will be required to pay a
refundable acceptance deposit equivalent to one term’s fees

in advance, and a one-off fee of £2,000. This covers the costs
incurred by the school associated with using the BNO scheme,
such as agent fees and additional English provision that may
be required upon arrival. The day fee will be that applicable to
the year group and not the overseas fees (see the Exeter School
fees list for up to date fee information.

This one off fee will also be applicable to other applicants
applying to the school via an agent, or those who are deemed
in need of additional English provision.



